PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott M. Seidel, in his capacity as the Trustee of the Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Estate of Clarisay, Inc.	08/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	650 Castro Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 120-333		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11986788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)969-8203 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: htran@imsciences.com

Correspondent Name: Hannah Tran Address Line 1: 650 Castro Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hannah Tran

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Clarisay#page1.tif source=Assignment_Clarisay#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021619 FRAME: 0409**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Scott M. Seidel, in his capacity as the Trustee of the Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Estate of Clarisay, Inc., pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas, Case Number 04-35278-SAF-7 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's and the bankruptcy estate's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the patent application(s) and patent(s) listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, along with all rights to collect damages for any past or future infringements of said patents (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
6,744,336	US	Oct. 15 th , 2002	Wafer-Scale package for surface acoustic wave circuit and method of manufacturing the same, by Martin Goetz
6,734,599	US	Jan. 5 th , 2001	System and method for dissipating static charge generated in a surface acoustic wave device, by James E. Flowers
6,650,205	US	Mar. 29 th , 2001	Wafer-Scale package for surface acoustic wave circuit and method of manufacturing the same, by Martin Goetz
6,649,446	US	Nov. 29 th , 2001	Hermetic package for multiple contact- sensitive electronic devices and methods of manufacturing thereof, by Martin Goetz
6,639,150	US	Apr. 23 rd , 2002	Hermetic package for surface acoustic wave device having exposed device substrate contacts and method manufacturing the same, by Martin Goetz
6,621,379	US	Nov. 29 th , 2001	Hermetic package for surface acoustic wave device and method of manufacturing the same, by Martin Goetz
6,593,678	US	Oct. 24 th , 2000	Surface acoustic wave filter having diminished bandwidth and method of operating the same, by James E. Flowers
6,580,197	US	Jan. 5 th , 2001	System and method for dissipating static charge generated in a surface acoustic wave device, by James E. Flowers

PATENT REEL: 021619 FRAME: 0410

6,507,097	US	Nov. 29 th , 2001	Hermetic package for pyroelectric- sensitive electronic device and method of manufacturing the same, by Martin Goetz
6,495,398	US	Jan. 5 th , 2001	Wafer-Scale package for surface acoustic wave circuit and method of manufacturing the same, by Martin Goetz
6,246,148	US	Oct. 31st, 1997	Surface acoustic wave filters, by James E. Flowers
10/288,529	US	Nov. 5 th , 2002	Method for forming a multi- frequency surface acoustic wave device, by David M. Lee

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. Assignor is conveying its full interest as allowable by law and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of August, 2005.

ASSIGNOR

By: Name:

Scott M. Seidel, in his capacity

as trustee for the chapter 7

bankruptcy estate of Clarisay, Inc.

State of Texas County of Dallas

On August 25, 2005 before me, Welley Lebel, Notary Pubic, personally appeared Scott M. Seidel, personally known to me (or proved to me) on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he executed the same in his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kelley Lebel

KELLEY LEBEL
Notery Public, State of Taxes
My Commission Expires 01-08-07

PATENT REEL: 021619 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 10/01/2008